Description 

Estimated Cost 
). 

Approx. 

1. 

Renovation of Essential Staff Accommodation Type  
II (9 Nos) in Block B & C  &   Type V (2 Nos) in 
Block E1 & E2 quarters (both Civil & Electrical 
works) in TTRS, Thirusulam, Chennai – 600 043. 

71,86,908.00 

(Rupees Seventy one lakhs eighty six thousand nine hundred and eight only).  

NOTE 

i. IT at 2 % of bill value will be recovered from the bill. 

ii. Labour Welfare  Cess at  1% of bill value will be recovered from the bills and 
remitted to the concerned authorities by the department. 

iii.

[...]

Electrical works) in TTRS, Thirusulam, Chennai – 600 043. 

Defect liability period  12 (Twelve) months from the date of Virtual completion. 

Time of Completion  
10 (Ten) months from the date of commencement of the work.  

Minimum value of work for 
interim Certificate       

7,18,690/-  (Rupees Seven lakhs eighteen thousand six 

hundred and ninety only)   

Intermediate certificate for lesser amount can be admitted for 
payment at the discretion of the Engineer-in-charge. 

Liquidated damages for 
insufficient  progress of work 

1% of the total cost of the work per week but not  
exceeding 10% of the total cost of work. 

Liquidated damages for  
non-completion  work in time. 

1% of the total cost of the work per week but 
not exceeding 10% of the total cost of work. 

Security Deposit 

Earnest Money            : 1,43,740/-  (Rupees  One lakh forty three thousand seven hundred  
                                      and forty only)   

Subsequent retention  : A sum @ 5% of the gross amount of the bill shall be deducted from each 

running bill of the contractor, This is in addition to the Performance 
Guarantee that the contractor shall be required to deposit an amount equal